

## Amendment No. 417

Senate Amendment to Senate Bill No. 463

(BDR 30-578)

**Proposed by:** Committee on Government Affairs**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend sec. 6, pages 2 and 3, by deleting lines 41 through 44 on page 2 and lines 1 through 7 on page 3, and inserting:

***“Fund for the purpose of assisting, through loans or grants, to pay the costs of:”.***

Amend sec. 6, page 3, line 8, by deleting “(2)” and inserting “(a)”.

Amend sec. 6, page 3, line 14, by deleting “(3)” and inserting “(b)”.

Amend sec. 6, page 3, line 17, after “5.” by inserting:

***“The Board may adopt regulations relating to the Research and Development Fund. The regulations may provide for, without limitation:***

***(a) The administration of the Fund; and***

***(b) The creation and operation of one or more corporations formed for educational or charitable purposes.***

WBRD/SGW

Date: 4/18/2005

S.B. No. 463—Makes various changes concerning use of revenues from disposition of unclaimed property.

**6.”.**

Amend sec. 6, page 3, line 22, by deleting “**6.”** and inserting “**7.”**.

Amend sec. 6, page 3, line 24, by deleting “**7.”** and inserting “**8.”**.